Audit Representation Letter from Trustee(s)

Clarke Family Superannuation Fund

Year ended 30 June 2019

To the auditor,

Dear Sir,

With respect to the audit of the financial statements of the above-mentioned fund for the year ended stated, the following representations are made which are true and correct to the best of my (our) knowledge and belief that will address the necessary compliance requirements of the *Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993*.

Preparation of the ATO Income Tax & Regulatory Return

The information disclosed in the annual return is complete and accurate.

Sole Purpose of the Fund

The sole purpose of the Fund is to provide retirement and/or death benefits to its members and/or beneficiaries.

Accounting Policies

All the significant accounting policies of the Fund are adequately described in the Financial Statements and the Notes thereto. These policies are consistently applied unless specifically noted in the Financial Statements and Notes.

Fund Books/Records/Minutes

All financial books, records and relevant material relating to the transactions and activities of the Fund have been made available to you, including minutes of the Trustees' meetings, the Trust Deed (as amended) and the Rules of the Fund. The Financial Statements accurately disclose the Revenue and Expenses and the full extent of the Assets and Liabilities of the Fund.

Asset Form

The assets of the Fund are being held in an acceptable form suitable for the benefit of the members of the Fund and have been stated at their net market value.

Ownership and Pledging of Assets

- 1. The Fund has satisfactory title to all assets shown in the Financial Statements
- 2. Investments are registered in the name of Clarke Family Superannuation Fund
- 3. No assets of the Fund have been pledged to secure liabilities of the Fund or of any other fund or entity.

Investments

- 1. Investments are carried in the books at their net market value.
- 2. Amounts stated are considered reasonable in the current market condition, and there has not been any permanent diminution in their value below the amounts recorded in the Financial Statements.
- 3. There are no commitments, fixed or contingent, for the purchase or sale of long-term investments.
- 4. Investment transactions and investments held are in accordance with the Investment Strategy, which has been determined with due regard to risk, return, liquidity, and diversity.
- 5. The Trustee(s) have complied with all the Investment Standards stipulated in the Regulations relating to the SIS Act as amended.

Trust Deed Amendments

All amendments (if any) to the Trust Deed were made for the Fund to comply with the SIS Act,

Regulations and any other applicable legislation relating to the operation and governance of the Fund.

Governing Rules

The Fund is being conducted in accordance with its Trust Deed and Governing Rules.

Legislative Requirements

The Fund is being conducted in accordance with the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993, and the Regulations of the said Act. Including minimum pension payments to members entitled to receive a pension.

Contributions

The Trustees confirm the contributions, if any, received by the fund are within the limits imposed by the legislation, considering contributions paid by the members to other superannuation funds.

Use of Assets

All assets of the Fund have been used for the sole purpose of generating retirement benefits in accordance with the *Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993* and the Investment Strategy of the Fund.

Pension Payments and Withdrawal of Funds

All pension payments (if any) and all withdrawal of funds from the accounts of the Fund have been made in accordance with statutory limitations imposed by legislation governing the Fund and all withdrawals of funds have been in accordance with the *Superannuation (Supervision) Act* 1993.

Trustee Responsibilities

The Trustees are aware of their responsibilities to the Members and the various regulatory bodies.

Trustee Covenants

The Trustee(s) have complied with all the Trustee Covenants set out in section 52 of the Superannuation (Supervision) Act 1993.

Legal Matters

The Trustees confirm you have been advised of all significant legal matters, and that the probability of any material revenue or expenses arising from such legal matters has been adequately accounted for and been appropriately disclosed in the financial report.

Related Parties

All related party transactions have been brought to your attention.

Disqualified person not to act as a Trustee

There is no reason why any Trustee should be prohibited from acting as a Trustee of this Superannuation Fund.

Information to Members

Information relating to the transactions and activities of the Fund has been supplied in a timely manner.

Meetings

Meetings have been conducted in accordance with the Trust Deed and the requirements of the SIS Act. Resolutions and issues on which the Trustee(s) have voted, or on which they were required to vote have been passed by at least a 2/3rds majority of the Trustees.

Subsequent Events

Since the end of the financial year stated in the Financial Statements till the date of this letter, there have been no events or transactions that would have a material effect upon the Fund either financially or operationally.

Yours faithfully

M Mh

Capital gains tax (CGT) schedule

762 815 956

Tax file number (TFN)

2019

TFN: 762 815 956

Use in conjunction with company, trust, fund or self-managed superannuation fund annual return. For instructions on how to complete this schedule refer to the publication Guide to capital gains tax.

Taxpayer's name The Cla	ke Family Superannuation Fund	
Australian Business 63 846 4 Number (ABN)	89 933	of the regions of the stands o
Current year capital gains and	capital losses	
Shares in companies listed o	Capital gain	Capital loss
an Australian securities exchang	A \$ 18,517	K \$ 12,139
Other share		L \$
Units in unit trusts listed o an Australian securities exchang		M \$
Other unit	D \$	N \$
Real estate situated in Australi	a E\$	0 \$
Other real estat	∍ F \$	P \$
Amount of capital gains from a true (including a managed fund	t 0.0	
Collectable	s H \$	Q \$
Other CGT assets and an other CGT event		R \$
Amount of capital gain previous deferred under transitional CGT relied for superannuation func	of S\$	Add the amounts at labels K to R and writ the total in item 2 label A - Total current ye capital losses.
Total current year capital gain	J \$ 18,517	
Capital losses	Total current year capital losses	A \$ 12,139
	Total current year net capital losses applied	B \$ 12,139
	Total prior year net capital losses applied Total capital losses transferred in applied	C \$
(only for transfers in	volving a foreign bank branch or permanent establishment of a foreign financial entity)	D \$
	Total capital losses applied	E \$ 12,139
		Add amounts at B, C and D.
Unapplied net capital losses	arried forward	
Net capital losses from collect	tables carried forward to later income years	A \$
Other net capital	osses carried forward to later income years	B \$
		Add amounts at A and B and transfer the to label V - Net capital losses carried fon to later income years on your tax return.
CGT discount	Total CGT discount applied	A \$

Section K: Declarations

Penalties may be imposed for false or misleading information in addition to penalties relating to any tax shortfalls.

Important

Before making this declaration check to ensure that all income has been disclosed and the annual return, all attached schedules and any additional documents are true and correct in every detail. If you leave labels blank, you will have specified a zero amount or the label was not applicable to you. If you are in doubt about any aspect of the annual return, place all the facts before the ATO.

The ATO is authorised by the Taxation Administration Act 1953 to request the provision of tax file numbers (TFNs). We will use the TFN to identify the entity in our records. It is not an offence not to provide the TFN. However if you do not provide the TFN, the processing of this form may be delayed.

Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and disclose it to other government agencies. For information about your privacy go to ato.gov.au/privacy.

TRUSTEE'S OR DIRECTOR'S DECLARATION:

I declare that, the current trustees and directors have authorised this annual return and it is documented as such in the SMSF's records. I have received a copy of the audit report (if required) and are aware of any matters raised therein. The information on this annual return, including any attached schedules and additional documentation is true and correct.

Authorised trustee's, director's or public	officer's signa	iture					
	MM				_ Date	Day Month	Year 12020
Preferred trustee or director conta	act details:			100	Tribut regulation		
	Title Mr						
Fan	nily name Cla	arke					
First giv	en name Mic	chael					
Other give	n names An	thony		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	9033	gargeni vo	
			Number			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	2- 2013
Phone	e number 08		92261100				100
Email	address	18 11* cm?*		and the least		gles fo	
Non-individual trustee name (if ap	plicable)					Le sou tidu'i	
		Man I e.					777
ABN of non-individua	al trustee	mar. Ex					
						Hrs	
	Ti	me taken to	prepare and	d complete this	annual return		
The Commissioner of Taxation, as which you provide on this annual research	Pegistrar of	the Australi	an Rusiness	Register may	use the ABN	and busines	es details e instructions.
which you provide on this annual r	Pegistrar of	the Australi	an Rusiness	Register may	use the ABN	and busines	es details e instructions
which you provide on this annual r	s Registrar of eturn to main	the Australi tain the integ	an Business grity of the re	Register, may egister. For furth	use the ABN her information	and busines	provided and that
which you provide on this annual remarks and the same of the same	s Registrar of eturn to main	the Australi tain the integ	an Business grity of the re	Register, may egister. For furth	use the ABN her information accordance with ided to me is tru	and busines n, refer to the h information e and correct, Day Month	provided and that
which you provide on this annual remarks that the Self-managed supply the trustees, that the trustees have authorised me to Tax agent's contact details	s Registrar of eturn to main	the Australi tain the integ	an Business grity of the re	Register, may egister. For furth	use the ABN her information accordance with ided to me is tru	and busines n, refer to the h information e and correct, Day Month	provided and that
which you provide on this annual remarks that the Self-managed superby the trustees, that the trustees have authorised me to Tax agent's contact details Title	erannuation fur ave given me a lodge this annuarion	the Australi tain the integ	an Business grity of the re	Register, may egister. For furth	use the ABN her information accordance with ided to me is tru	and busines n, refer to the h information e and correct, Day Month	provided and that
which you provide on this annual research to the trustees have authorised me to the trustees have authorised me to the trustees contact details Tax agent's contact details Title Family name	erannuation fur ave given me a lodge this annu	the Australi tain the integ	an Business grity of the re	Register, may egister. For furth	use the ABN her information accordance with ided to me is tru	and busines n, refer to the h information e and correct, Day Month	provided and that
which you provide on this annual research to the trustees have authorised me to the trustees have a trustees ha	erannuation fur ave given me a lodge this annu	the Australi tain the integ	an Business grity of the re	Register, may egister. For furth	use the ABN her information accordance with ided to me is tru	and busines n, refer to the h information e and correct, Day Month	provided and that
which you provide on this annual research to the trustees have authorised me to Tax agent's contact details Tax agent's contact details Family name First given names	erannuation fur ave given me a lodge this annual Coleman Andrew	the Australitain the integral annual return.	an Business grity of the re	Register, may egister. For furth	use the ABN her information accordance with ided to me is tru	and busines n, refer to the h information e and correct, Day Month	provided and that
which you provide on this annual research to the trustees have authorised me to the trustees have a trustees ha	erannuation fur ave given me a lodge this annu Mr Coleman Andrew Arnold	the Australitain the integral annual return.	an Business grity of the re	Register, may egister. For furth	use the ABN her information accordance with ided to me is tru	and busines n, refer to the h information e and correct, Day Month	provided and that

15 A	on H: Assets and liabilities ASSETS		
15a <i>A</i>	Australian managed investments	Listed trusts A	
		Unlisted trusts B	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		Insurance policy C	
		Other managed investments	
15b <i>A</i>	Australian direct investments	Cash and term deposits	136,163
	, the occasion grade as	Debt securities F	
Li	imited recourse borrowing arrangements Australian residential real property	Loans G	
	J1	Listed shares H	816,541
	Australian non-residential real property	Unlisted shares	The Market of the Parket of th
	Overseas real property J3	Limited recourse borrowing arrangements	0
	Australian shares	Non-residential real property K	<u> </u>
	Overseas shares	Residential real property	
	J5	Collectables and personal use assets	
	Other J6	Other assets O	8,292
		- COM - RATE - 1980 - CHE - 1980	
15c (Other investments	Crypto-Currency N	
15d (Overseas direct investments	Overseas shares P	3
		Overseas non-residential real property Q	
		Overseas residential real property R	
		Overseas managed investments S	v Ev Pier Pi
		Other overseas assets	
		TOTAL AUSTRALIAN AND OVERSEAS ASSETS (Sum of labels A to T)	960,996
15e I	In-house assets	ase and the second	
	Did the	fund have a loan to, lease to or investment in, related parties (known as in-house assets) at the end of the income year	
15f I	Limited recourse borrowing arrangem	nents	(1)
		If the fund had an LRBA were the LRBA borrowings from a licensed financial institution? Print Y for N for	
		Did the members or related parties of the fund use personal guarantees or other security for the LRBA? Print Y for N for	

Section F / Section G: Member Information

In Section F / G report all current members in the fund at 30 June.

Use Section F / G to report any former members or deceased members who held an interest in the fund at any time during the income year.

Title	Mr		See the Privacy note Member'sTFN 62	e in the Declarated 1 612 68		Member Numb
Title	Clarke		WICHIDE STITE	.1 012 00		
Family name	Michael			,		Account statu
st given name	Anthony					Code
r given names			If deseased			
	Date of birth 27/08/196	2	If deceased, date of death			
itributions		OPENI	NG ACCOUNT BALA	NCE	483,1	72.00
efer to instruction	ons for completing these labels			Company of the last of the las	rom primary res	sidence dispos
mployer contrib				Receipt da	te	
A	rations			H	ic	
BN of principal	employer			Assessable fund amou	foreign supera nt	innuation
				Non	anda faraign a	
ersonal contribu	ulions			fund amou	sable foreign s nt	uperaminuation
GT small busine	ess retirement exemption			Transfer fi	rom reserve:	
CGT small busin				K		
exemption amou	ATT.				om reserve: sable amount	
ersonal injury e	election			L		
E	entra en la casa de la			Contributio and previous	ns from non-cou	nplying funds ying funds
spouse and chile	d contributions			Т		
F				Any other Super Co-	contributions (ir	cluding d low
other third party	contributions			Income Su	per Contribution	s)
G				M		
	TOTAL CONTRIB	UTIONS	1	0.00		1,7 4.2 1.2
			(Sum of labels A	to M)		
ner transactio	ons					
	phase account balance	Allo	cated earnings or loss	es O		825.00
S1	77.3	Inward	d rollovers and transfe	ers P	363,	197.00
- Non-CDBIS	se account balance	Outward	d rollovers and transfe	ers Q		
S2	0.00	W 128 500 50	Lump Sum payme			Co
0.00	ise account balance					Co
0.00				100		
Retirement pha	0.00		Income stream payme	ent R2		
Retirement pha -CDBIS S3	0.00	CLOSIN	Income stream payme	CE S		194.00
Retirement pha -CDBIS S3			IG ACCOUNT BALAN	CE S S1 pl	us S2 plus S3	
Retirement pha -CDBIS S3				CE S S1 pl	us S2 plus S3	194.00
Retirement pha -CDBIS S3			IG ACCOUNT BALAN	CE S S1 pl	us S2 plus S3	

Foreign income tax offset	
C1	Non-refundable non-carry forward tax offsets
Rebates and tax offsets	
C2.	C 0.00
V A R	(C1 plus C2)
>	SUBTOTAL 1
	T2 9,111.0
	(B less C –cannot be less than zer
Early stage venture capital	
limited partnership tax offset	
D1	\$34d 11 1 4 4 7
Early stage venture capital limited partnership tax offset carried forward from previous year	Non-refundable carry forward tax offsets
D2	NA CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO
Early stage investor tax offset	(D1 plus D2 plus D3 plus D4)
D3	\$177 and one 1770
Early stage investor tax offset carried forward from previous year	SUBTOTAL 2
D4	T3 9,111.0
	(T2 less D –cannot be less than zer
66245	記載時 10.000 the Main (A. 1752)
Complying fund's franking credits tax offset	
E1 17,403.52	
No-TFN tax offset	
E2	
National rental affordability scheme tax offset	
E3	
	Refundable tax offsets
Exploration credit tax offset	17,403.5
L4	(E1 plus E2 plus E3 plus E4)
943195030 FOR FOREIGN	(2 · p. 20 ± 2 plas ± 3 plas ±
	Maght .

#TAX PAYABLE	T5	0.00
(T3.	less E -	cannot be less than zero)

G G

Section B: Income

Do not complete this section if all superannuation interests in the SMSF were supporting superannuation income streams in the retirement phase for the entire year, there was no other income that was assessable, and you have not realised a deferred notional gain. If you are entitled to claim any tax offsets, you can record these at Section D: Income tax calculation statement.

Income	Did you have a capital gains tax (CGT) event during the year?	or N for no. and attach a Capital Gains Tax (CGT	ST relief in 2017 and ealised, complete
	Have you applied an exemption or rollover?	Print Y for yes or N for no.	
		Net capital gain A	5,414
		Gross rent and other leasing and hiring income	
		Gross interest C	470
		Forestry managed investment scheme income	
Gross	foreign income	32 m no 2011 35 o a estró 692 expresse tra , estra c	Loss
D1		Net foreign income D	
	Australi	an franking credits from a New Zealand company.	
		Transfers from foreign funds	Num
		Gross payments where ABN not quoted	
	of assessable contributions sable employer contributions	Gross distribution from partnerships	Loss
R1	0	* Unfranked dividend amount	1,277
Plus Asses	sable personal contributions	* Franked dividend amount	40,608
plus#*No-TI	FN-quoted contributions	* Dividend franking credit	17,404
(an amount n	nust be included even if it is zero)	* Gross trust distributions	Code
insura	sfer of liability to life ance company or PST	same and solution is	0
R6	0	(R1 plus R2 plus R3 less R6)	0
Calculation	of non-arm's length income		
* Net n	on-arm's length private		Cod
U1	,,	* Other income S	
	non-arm's length trust distributions	*Assessable income due to changed tax status of fund	uz -
plus * Net o	other non-arm's length income	Net non-arm's length income (subject to 45% tax rate) (U1 plus U2 plus U3)	
* If an amou	nandatory label unt is entered at this label, check the to ensure the correct tax as been applied.	GROSS INCOME (Sum of labels A to U)	Los
u eauneni n	as seen applied.	Exempt current pension income Y	
		TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME (W less Y)	65,173 Los

Return year

Self-managed superannuation fund annual return

2019

2019

Who should complete this annual return?

Only self-managed superannuation funds (SMSFs) can complete this annual return. All other funds must complete the Fund income tax return 2019 (NAT 71287)

The Self-managed superannuation fund annual return

	omplete the Change of delities form (NAT3036).			1 88 33 1
ection A: Fund i		762 815 956		
	s authorised by law to requ	est your TFN. You are not obliged to quote your T annual return. See the Privacy note in the Declar		could increase
	nanaged superannuati		VET 15 (0840 1/31 8)	- 275 Year
		The Clarke Family Superannuati	ion Fund	Los Millor
	and the second		-15 -	- 151122
		63 846 489 933		
Australian bus	siness number (ABN)	03 040 409 933		
		imunis indik bansiat corpent		
Current posta	l address	PO Box 5550	Proceedings of Processing	
			8/ -	1 1 5 0 5 -:
		CANNING VALE SOUTH	WA	6155
	status ment to the SMSF's 2019 required return for a newly	- 15 to And		
Is this an amend	ment to the SMSF's 2019 r	10 mg and 10 mg		
Is this an amend	ment to the SMSF's 2019 r	10 mg and 10 mg		
Is this an amend Is this the first re	ment to the SMSF's 2019 r	registered SMSF? B N		
Is this an amend Is this the first re	ment to the SMSF's 2019 required return for a newly	registered SMSF? B N		
Is this an amend Is this the first re	equired return for a newly Title Family name	registered SMSF? B N Mr Boys		
Is this an amend Is this the first re	equired return for a newly Title Family name First given name	Mr Boys Anthony		
Is this an amend Is this the first re	equired return for a newly Title Family name First given name Other given names	Mr Boys Anthony William		
Is this an amend Is this the first re SMSF auditor Auditor's name	equired return for a newly equired return for a newly e Title Family name First given name Other given names SMSF Auditor Number Auditor's phone number	Mr Boys Anthony William 100 014 140		
Is this an amend Is this the first re SMSF auditor Auditor's name	equired return for a newly equired return for a newly e Title Family name First given name Other given names SMSF Auditor Number Auditor's phone number	Mr Boys Anthony William 100 014 140 04 10712708		
Is this an amend Is this the first re SMSF auditor Auditor's name	equired return for a newly equired return for a newly e Title Family name First given name Other given names SMSF Auditor Number Auditor's phone number	Mr Boys Anthony William 100 014 140 04 10712708 Super Audits	SA	5000
Is this an amend Is this the first re SMSF auditor Auditor's name	equired return for a newly equired return for a newly e Title Family name First given name Other given names SMSF Auditor Number Auditor's phone number	Mr Boys Anthony William 100 014 140 04 10712708 Super Audits PO Box 3376		5000
Is this an amend Is this the first re SMSF auditor Auditor's name	equired return for a newly equired return for a newly e Title Family name First given name Other given names SMSF Auditor Number Auditor's phone number	Mr Boys Anthony William 100 014 140 04 10712708 Super Audits PO Box 3376 RUNDLE MALL		5000
Is this an amend Is this the first re SMSF auditor Auditor's name	equired return for a newly equired return for a newly e Title Family name First given name Other given names SMSF Auditor Number Auditor's phone number	Mr Boys Anthony William 100 014 140 04 10712708 Super Audits PO Box 3376 RUNDLE MALL Date audit was completed A 25/12/20	20	5000

liabilities it was resolved that no changes in the investment strategy were required.

Allocation of

IT WAS RESOLVED that the income of the fund would be allocated to

Income:

the members based on their average daily balance (an alternative

allocation basis may be percentage of opening balance).

Investments:

IT WAS RESOLVED to ratify the investment acquisitions and disposals

throughout the financial year ended 30th June 2019.

Auditors:

It was resolved that Mr Tony Boys, Registered Company Auditor

continue to act as Auditor of the Fund.

Tax Agents:

IT WAS RESOLVED that AC Chartered Accountants continue to act as tax

agents of the Fund for the year ending 30 June 2020.

Trustee Status:

Each of the trustees confirmed that they are qualified to act as

trustees of the fund and that they are not disqualified persons as

defined by Section 121 of the SIS Act.

All resolutions for this meeting were made in accordance with Regulation 4.08 of the SIS Act and Regulations.

There being no further business the meeting then closed.

Signed as a true and correct record.

ne en

Mr Mike Clarke Chairperson

District the filter and a state of the state

e i Benedi serrining and

THE R. M. P. LEWIS CO., LANSING MICH.

is take a part of the college was appropriately

in gh two per on that grace of the grace is the grace of the grace of

the state of the s

n and an english and an ing og of the control of th

The second of th

an ang grande ting ang satisting ang mang sang satisting and ang ting ang dening ang digital ang ing satisting

transka njerga paverer uraja nisa se srita od roditagaja narega suzveja, sedi bovad sa ostao susvesa. A Prografija na odvoranja programa i konstantaja njesta njesta na konstantaja na odvoranja na odvoranja se odvor

November of mixture electrical

arophoppe of the way, which is a constraint in the

A DEC. A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY.

and apply the large Conference of the conference

the electron and a contract block of the electron tracks of the electron tracks of the electron of the electr

The same of the second of the same of the

en de la composition La composition de la La composition de la

ac of 1 cultivates (40) 1

aware that we have contravened the independence requirements of the Corporations Act 2001, we shall notify you on a timely basis.

We look forward to your full cooperation and make available to us whatever records, documentation, and other information we request in connection with our audit.

Please sign and return the attached copy of this letter to indicate that it is in accordance with your understanding of the arrangements for our audit of the financial report.

Yours faithfully,

A.W. Boys Registered Company Auditor 67793 Dated

Acknowledged on behalf of, Clarke Family Superannuation Fund by

M. Clarke Dated 06/06/2020